                                                                                                 Product Specification
Low Cost Green-Mode PWM Controller for Flyback Converters                                                                    SG6848
© System General Corp. - 1 - www.sg.com.tw
Version 1.4(IRO33.0010.B2)  Apr.08, 2004
FEATURES
� Green-Mode PWM
� Supports the “Blue Angel” Standard
� Low Start-up Current (5uA)

Version 1.4(IRO33.0010.B2)  Apr.08, 2004
MARKING DIAGRAMS                            PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number PWM Frequency Package
SG6848T 70kHz 6-Pin SOT-26
SG6848D 70kHz 8-pin DIP-8
SG6848TZ 70kHz 6-Pin SOT-26 (Lead Free)
SG6848DZ 70kHz 8-pin DIP-8 (Lead Free)
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Pin No.
Name
DIP-8 / (SOT-26)